## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.639/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2020 in CRWP No.5036/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UDAYAN SEN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.11137/2022 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No.613/2022 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.10837/2022 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No.606/2022 (II-A)

(IA No.10753/2022 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatqi, AOR

Ms. Aayushi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dwarkadas, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Dhanani, Adv.

Ms. Rishika Harish, Adv.

Ma Niirati Kalali Adri

Ms. Nivati Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Juhi Bahirwani, Adv.

Mr. Pratham Vir Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Our attention has been invited to the Order dated 10.08.2022 passed by the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dr Justice Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud in SLP (Crl.) No.2559-2561 of 2020.

List these matters along with SLP (Crl.) No.2559-2561 of 2020, before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dr Justice Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud on 20.09.2022.

(MUKESH NASA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER